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G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 . . (5 p&@j’t"’m lyers,

June 9, 1919

Date
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. 3
Remains of:
Name : Bates, Robert, Number : 1416827
/s
Rank: Evt. Organization: Co. &y 127th Inf
Unit npgn

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

P - T0x a 4 o L
June 9, 1919 Plot~73 liyers, at Chateau-Thierry, Aisne

Coorde. Res8z56H 2564701 — — 184,04%

- Grave 30. ;
B ,
‘ =10t
Reburied Date) in: Give -complsate loestion) (\7T o &/
f) = S L
Jane 9, 1919 w né ne t |
el _ Ne.tional Cemetery at Belleau Woods, Aisne

Coorde 2624600 ~ —/176404F

.*‘"0u~f.-, S8Cs ;, Grave 8B«

Report as to nature of original burial and conditlon of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor conditions

Was one idsntification taz found upon the body?! - Jes

fhat other means of identification we¥re found bn the body? none

== S a—————

s e -
——

Note: - 20 A7)
1f unon disinterment, effects are found ug%QE@%glea, thay ,111 be promptly
sent to the Tffecte Depot direct, as is required by GaqyblTO G.H. 2, 1918.,
bt ful cases, notatiau

after being carefully exsami ned for- clues to identity in d
whereof will be made and reuorted to Chief, Graves Regldtratlon SerV1cec

Sunerv:.sr-'d bngz"{_ \Zlf\ Lol /W( 227 C Cesrnentd . %&
Unit ﬂfg//f
.
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Prov. Unit B. G.R.S.
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c. = . Form. NO-‘IG-A . T Place BelghA1sna_
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ;- suwy ~12/21,

v
1. REMAINS OFB"\T}"S’ROBMTH

i e s SERTAL NUMBER1416897

RANK..........BYE ... ORGANIZATION... CO:, A. 127th Inf, ~

2. Disinterred (date) : July 12/21, From (give complete location) :
..Amer. Cby., #1764, Belleau Aisne, Cr. B5-F2,

Byia Groupsah L 0 BONe SaTls b He Tnigy ot S8 e G0 Ll L ilne « WINEIET Nl o

4

3. Reburied (date) : July 12/21, In (give eomplete location) : ‘;-"{ 4
...Amer. Cty., #1764, Belleau Aisne,Gr, 65-F-2, /
g e

. By : Group......BOWSS . ..i.. Unit.S5€C. 6 -  Nature of reburial 20X & burlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5£t. earthen grave, burlep and uniform, wooden box. :

... Bedly deccmposed unrecognizable

5. (a) Identification tags : Buriéd with body ?ves i On grave marker ?YBB

Teag on body reeds:” - = -~ ert Bates, Pvi. Co., A. 127th Inf, 1416897
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

LR Ao N M RS I S P £ [

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. impogsible 1o determine

ol o sible to determine
(b) Weight (estlmatcd)mposqo

(C) I‘I&jl‘-—GOlDI‘ IﬂlpOS sihle to determine !

Quantity .. Impessible to determine
Characteristics Tmpossible to determine
(d) Hair on face—Color ... J0P988ible to determine

Location Impossible to determine

Quantity ... Impossible to determine

- missing parts) T99th Nos, 14=1701819=30~ -

migeing before death,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...
Hole inXXgk tep of skull, _

7. Disinterment

supervised by ......% ‘/7"4/‘-7/6 Approved : ...

Sk [ S vt

8. Reburial i 4
. supervised by ... U?UVL/L/ VLR ... Approved : T L M Vel
V-/John G. Bowes S. E, ('}“!‘il )Shaler, '.-l



1t CYDLDE LLS. B 1 P
:
BR A BTG nElD iye j Efg ng__ CODE
HAME (iiffqﬁﬁlyiz Vi /W =i/ | 3 207, %é?
:?/f CEVMETZRY /7 éffz 1 f/
BURIED GRAVE 7 2 A
ROW e L A
BLOCK A 1 /
STATE ZA S Lol
RLNK :thgf_ j 1 T
_DIVISION Sz ol 2 LTl
QRG IZ.TION i e 45 3 =
LRI o T . 1 v
MLRITAL | :Zkézﬁ - 1 B8
wam s, 7(.,5? ey /C’L:l,o e s el M5 e
4 STATE P Lo, 2 st
RS IDENCE COUNTY Ftccs ollrar 2 755
Gy s A ‘ 3 B
RELATION s s 1 /
OTHIR 1
BLIGIBILITY O 1 v
NATIVITY 4
RACE
ENGLISH
ATTENDANT
HEALTH i
NQ. OF SONS L LR P
LTE OF | MO 1
TRIP YR,
ACCEPTANCE L 1 e, -

29 /514 /2AB




® @
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Bates Robert H  (AM) July 11 1932

Mrs Naney Deavers,
Colon lNebr

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of daceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europs.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank spacse
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. FPLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or. 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERX\CAEEFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

\
\ 5. 7\
For The Quartermaster Generaly I . : 'W&
K{ Very truly % 3
T ‘ Y 5\ o 7
N Ky CHAS. W, m

4

*w%t\ ,."';“ Captain, Q. M. Corp
2 Encls, T As etant
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

answer here)

(Sign here%jm'&;\f/ W@m




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOMA-H June 19,1931.
Bates, Robert H, Pvt (AM) M

Mrs. Nancy Deavers,
Colon,
Nebraska.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

o
For The Quartermaster Genmeral, A}
L
V22? truly yo s
5 0 Q@
. p/{HuGHES, -
Captain,¥qQ. M, Corps, f: '

Assistant. 5r”'ﬁg'
<

.;" 7 by ¢ ? {’4 :
DO YOU DESIEE TC MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 %ZD "J’/x“if"—-r“'“ v
-f/f;j:},.’{j Write answer here

gl /-, .
)/fizel tos oy 29 // o 3 4—» e
%{,/j{r*w’j# AL /&a{] /}ﬂ,{,’frf //.‘f;ffifr’f{-/ Xad..éf{\ O

v Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE¥ER TO QM 293 A_c
June 6, 1930.

Bates, Robert Ho 1764 M

Mrs. Nancy Davers,
Colon, liebr.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very

el /. /
A./D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q(/M. Corps,

J;ﬁ 1“m' \ A Asgistant. /// ble}ﬂww)‘
o

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317?
(Wr1te answer here)

A S
/ /7
s i e 2 7 B -
Ml /ey, Gl Mtrvere
it g,cza—'a-f:? C\ {Sign here)

(A . J oleun e



WAR DEPARTMENT ' /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL L/
WASHINGTON

In RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Bates, Robert H. 1764-M

Mrs. Nancy Deavers,
Colon, Nebr.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gsubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and réturn the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ) ENO)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage %
in the calendar year 1930% : (Yes) (NO);ZZQQ
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- /%chfﬂ
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) _(Ro)

Age Health
(Years) (Good) - (Poor[

/i_ ':7';T ‘.h-"l"?\
4. Please give your age and state of{haa@th‘!fgi:

Fd

e | —

TN, {) ol TN
A e = i \<*_;_" :
AN RS English — (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language epoken)

/7 b, 9

X g Py L] Sy
5. What language do you speak? | _J 5;°:Wu !L/} &)
| <y o

/;‘}A
3 1A o
For The Quartermaster General;

Véry.tfuly yours, :

. N nw
Encl, ')JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
o E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTOM

N RePLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bates, Robert He June 12, 1929.

Iirs Nancy Deavers,
Colon, Nebr.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Robert H. Bates, Co. &, 127th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Aisne-larne Americen Cemetery, Bzileau, Aisne,(izijzzl/
jgkif (o “Frie MarvreX el 426%

Will you please advise this g;g:z% wgether or not—gzzéi%zurvived

by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, @will you pleass furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken +0 extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

- grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
R ——

y For your reply, you may use the anclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

Sjor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Daten rn:-bort_H { An) Mly 13 1052

s Naney Deavers,
Colon lebr

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFOEE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
anewer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TQQHMM3M June 19,1981.
Bates, Robert H. Pvt (AM) M

VMrs. Nanoy Deavers,
Colon,
Nebraska.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provigionsg
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

ES o assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made &g this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is tggrefqéf desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the—words vygg", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space

following the(guestion.

-

=
ﬁ: Agzsoon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and tetur® this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requiresgﬁo postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'—c

June 6, 1930,
Buotes, Rebert He 1764 M

Mrs, Hanoy Davers,
Colon, Hebr.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now bsing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommeodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" im the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. R

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expreseged a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19381% . .
(Write anawer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REFLY rerer To QM 203 A-C , October =, 1929.
Bates, Robert H. 1764-M

Mrs. Nancy Deavers,
Colon, ¥ebr.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congréss which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval seérvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoseé remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the follewing
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, . (Years) (Good) {Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languagse
(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEisl
WASHINGTON

in rErLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Bates, Robert H. June 32, 1929.

m hnag M‘Ml“n
Colon, ¥gbrs 0.6.M.G:M & R.DIv

29 JUN 12 o ;
Dear Madam:
DISPATGHE Q
Your attention is invited tc ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceacsed soldiers, sailoreg and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Robert H. ﬂntal, Cos A, RB7th Inf., whose remains arc aow
1nt¢rrtd in the Aisno~iaTne lsericen Cemstery, Bellean, Alsne, Franco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to sxtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsgistant.




f Poadm o et foyeds BT ¢ v
(Bstes, Robert H.) November 3, 19:8.
Mre, Fangy Demwors,

Celom, "abramely.

Dear Eotsems

The inclosgg,gg:drgiggsﬁthe permanent cemetery and grave
location of the'latd e o e

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermnent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the deesdent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of vhich will be done without the necessity

of requests emanating from relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposgition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

Very truly yours,

. J. McCLINTOCK,
o Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aggigtant.
1 Innaf/

Record card,
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. . DATE  lNovember 15, 1922,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT " ;

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon ekhumafioﬁ of body
1. Name _BATES, Rovert B, 10,/ AR it bl e 24 LA
2N oA T SELDBORT Vi el | e e R 1Ly Nopu a0 T, & St e el R e
3. Raril MREGIET B L% 00 e e S TR0 Ranlcheas b AenBely LR AT al AR S
4. Horgt AN SOgetaeg hilate (I8 RSN, sidlora BTN et R e T
s DDe gt By e GOl il 142 L (e B IS, Hass et AT 0 SR
§O% b b R e T (b) D.B. _no diserepancy . . ...

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7RG 2y 6 SN 0 © ONUNIIN NN S 0 Oy S st «15,; 6rave No. . .. . -y SO Cronede (4 - dhns
8. PLot! B T e TR Row . IRRAREA WSl it Row e 0 Sk
DRV ERTRD, £ 0GR e : #ist) 17, nor diiscropaney e Ser i il A
18, Cemetery __ Aisne-Marne American Cty. 19. Commune or town _ Belleew
20. Dept. or County . Adgne e i g 2Ll Conntry i LEranees SIS L Wl 5 e
22 GIRAS AT 012 57380100 0.0 4 N O3 s sttt GR74 5 S bl e R AN N R s
' 25. Disinterred (Date) wovember 15, 1922 By . _ Ce Bodga. .. - T e

24, Inscription on grave marker:

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yen On body?

N A1 R L

Signature Junior Technical ABsistant

; ; W.D.. W11l Jr. v
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail) .

____________________________________________________ BathilchBpecane (REre iy ot aiin R e
27. Condition of body ____________Badly decomposed, Features unrecogmnizables . s

28. Nature of burial . Wooden hox amnd burlep ..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of hody, 28 compared with G.R.S5. records
quoted above?_

HE I SR T o USSR SR T s NERRRR
30. Bod preparaéband“placed in caskets Pate Nove. 18, 1922, By . CGJ0. Dodee o
h K 8- .

N DN

AV
31, Casket sealed by .. . (o)t REE T AN T

\.

.‘U\
5igﬁgtura of Embglmer, (Superviser ..~ . .

ot




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ©C = 81174

32+ Designation of body:

Name L iRohentiid s BAPES SRRey ./ 1 T Serial No. 1416897
B i EoVtae, « v LI o 0, e OTgan Zatd ont s G0 » AT CABLIE ohGuiugny e, 10 TSI

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery . Alsng-lMarne American Cty. #1764, Belleau,Aisne

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ ___ Tovember. 15, 1922.

ERLS BT DA S L TR T Lo D

35. I hereby dértify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. "

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

November 15, 1922,

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration _______________ __ T S oo st oy
" (Name )
Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

---------- ——————— e e o e

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

‘
To Permanent Cemetery d&i;ng:ﬁaxne“Amersﬂcﬁm.ﬁlﬁﬁé,_Be%lgauniaiﬁuﬁ1 ____________________
Conyvoyer it Mol | eIl -____Signature Shippin;Ng?ficer_égé;ggﬁﬁﬁg;glfééiiizu

407 %RaceivedruuiDat et 2ty N e Lo ;_;;J;mbm"A“_“_“,uwdg%ig%f%fijzlélﬁ: _____ %
GloR B Representativeld i S al ssii Rt T A T N T ke e i e S YT

_____________________________________________________________________________

42, Grave No.._ 89 Section

Lt.,Chaplain, USA.




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Placoe {_,",' Hr§ ( isne }

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date ... November 15, 1922,
4 AR L | T 5 L © 1416897
18- REMAINSIOR L e DL 0y  HBORQRY Ha o oml o . SERIAL NUMBER e A
RANK il PVl : : ORGANIZATION
' - =
2.  Disinterred (date) : FFrom (give complete location):
November 15, 1922, _° Grave 65, PLlot 2, SeC. Ty (bmel764.
B G IOUD it s SOy L e Uit e A RS A sne-Maxme | 0T Py, L e ek

3. Reburied (date) Novasl5,19223 . In(give complete location): Gr«89 ,BIOGI{ 1

Row b,Aisne~Marne Cem,1764,Bellaau(Aisne)
ra~burial group

|

-
By : Group. -

Unit Nature of reburial S R
4., Report as to nasure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
r 3 & < 1 Lo,
. _Wooden box and burlapr
# Badly decomposed, « Features nonrecognizsble.
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? Yes i On Brave markera . OB L
() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : 5

Botile recoxd agrees. .

G. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

3

(@) Heiglit (actual measurement) | Impossible to detegpt

() Weight (estimated) i

(¢) Hair—Color . ¢ "!' ' 4
Quiantity Yo
Characteristics 1w

[y Hair on face—Color

T
L.ocation {
it
Quantity SRy - e
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars. peeuliavities, (U
J ﬁ 5
Or missing parts). y o Hl /7
e sy f ; T i i - ‘99 93 24 25 26 97

l
(/) Wounds or misding parts (received at time ol casualty) ‘ \m )

Simll shattereda

Won, Wel1l Tr. Ghecker,

it Dlsmtern;smi Lol = : S Vo5 [ ari
supervised by o=, s /"(” Approved : L ETRE Yt s s l“t‘ LTE )
;—’12611. DODGE, S8 WeDe CLEARY, 8% Lbey

(Fitle).....Coapla 11 UsSela

A, () |

/i.{ _ e e
W.p.0loary 7

('l‘it!‘_\.I't' ,Ghep '&11.1’[]“_:“"“

A\
8. Reburial

supervised by Approved :



COMPILAT!ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;1. 115057

"‘H

I. LocarioNy INDEX CARD: Mp?’M e
Al

(¢) Name ___.____ BATRSENRG el Hia weion s Ser. No. __14_:1689.7 ________
' TYP._ BK
(3) Rank .___.: Ptia = .ol Olgnmzatmn L 71]1__.1;1;,, ____________ ﬂ
CER. L .
(¢) Date of death ____.______ i -/51/1918 (d) Cause of dcath _---,'D,.’RIA _________________
TI. RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.) :
() GraveNo. 85 .. Row iz Blofss Sl ST L TYP. BE. .
(3) Emerg. Address ... Mrs,.--Naney -Bates(mother) Wahoo, Nebr. . vy
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases --—-- .. i o DT VR (ERIRANC e
IV. A. G. O. Dispositiox Carp: Date of receipt ---- ... T2 A AT T i
/ > : ) 1 ; )iy e f//‘
LA YLoi.. (b) Relationship W12, d i per e e
(¢) Address _:1-.{.(___/{__{__/".!’..’__.5;,-, ..... g’.f-_z/f,.f’.-’r ___________________________________________________________________________
(d) Remams to be brouohtY/ U. 8.2 -_‘,-_,,../_-.a.;.._a;; ______________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ____— I TN, O B L e = ol
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to PR T e U
""""""""""""""""""" . s T - U BT 1 IR VTR
Examiner’s Initials 2 {74 . Dt ez == s el 5 1920/
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communieation from s
_______________________________________________________________ ] e B i
confirming request in Par. IV., item ....._____ , abowve; or'Tequesting that——— =~ o ________
____:’_'Fj—iﬁ_________________________z’;:é_z_f‘____-f ____________ (N R B e el D e DL R e Wt
v
Examiner’s Initials - Data et L ZEccih L , 1924
VI. G. R S. Fiues, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: s e

y (: \./.) < flr/ ,:”
(@) Cangellation memos R OToTT cOl )7 I S 9
. s o 4 ;’i' ) r £ ™~
! Bxaminer’s Initials =ZV7£ 2 Date S bPa L0 g , 1_939{ -
e’ o 1764 g : \
COUNTRY HFrance CEMETERY NO. o= 764 e Sueer No. “_____"E_l_(.)_______‘..s_“_ _____ 1_\
G. R. 6. Form NoO. 111 St y Malo FQriyf Mo 13‘
Amended Apr.] 6, 192 SRl p
1T R ORI | B9 ,% n."
\ i ‘ ! { !!\ F\ W f'—* 9

af s3-19-2/



-
AP 13
VIL N GSRY S' I‘mm, N3.,J J‘1~114; Inadeis e T , 1920, iz 3
: AN g
Tvpod‘fb\‘f‘:_-:‘&____i‘, . if_-- GChecked by i S min i il 1 1n ) e CEMETERITL DV 2105, 1920.
@ LA B cnd PHDIC V-5 :
VIII. FixaL Acrioi: o:/ g:’?

zr cable doui Sisad e SR aslliitd | , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by AR = 199
letter on .. g T , 1920
Not T R sturned
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" PG AT A
X. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN. M‘—

Desires bod yibe Seafe LU adi s S0 5ot o seMia . v s g Bl sl e o0 0L Lt g prolede i) Sl VTN
Body torbaishippeditoned la s stecs s 58 air s 577 T IS MR Gy« 0 00 S S Rialit 0 TR T T Sy

L SUS@ @I \‘éi{gn ARES: _______1/ WMA . MM-_--QMW.-,M_HL Al -.‘




'COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA . ...
Pile#13027

I. Location IxpEx CarD: W“ﬂ%&)mlﬂ

(@) Name e B A Sy-ROPe - He Ser. No. 1416887

Lopd TYP.BK .

() Rank Propggom e Organization sy P T ! 6 ﬂ
(¢) Date of death ___.______ ?7!%1.-/-3:9&8- (@ Cause of death FygRFA--—rocmmmrmeee | BYGENT

II. RegistraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): )
(@) Grave No. & Row | gl v ¥ Plotstpell o L Sac, 1 i L VRS e 2o
() Emerg. Address ... Hrae--Haney-Hates{nother) - Wahooy Hebre——%
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___.__ ... T R T CKR.@/__(‘.),

CaDla on vt IR S L W g e T ST , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ! M,{] R &=t ;
letter of transmittal on .. Tme A Y IJLR , 192
men
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . MAR-29 10HM-rme e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

X

s
<
~

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... ! _____________________________________ , 192

COUNTRY CEMBTRRY, N e i SR F SO e CHPRTANG: Lot PR, 1 0
+R.8.F 115-A
& R.A%guls:gll‘i])ﬁ) i 3—8020
1764 110

Pranee

ap 3-19-a1




' VERIFY SOLDIERS NAME

BATES, 14168!’ Robert H.
Pvt. Co. &, 127th Inf.

M;AO\%.



Y B SN (s AL s
.Bates, Hobhexmt H 77— roadl . 416,89 '
(Surnam; (Christian name in full.) (Krmy se?jﬁf‘er.)
Prta Co A, T27th Inf
5 (Rank and organization. )/ Ve 9
State your relationship to the deceased LAl AN e
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - AV =
(Yes or no.) =g’
If remains are brought to the United States, do you } - :
(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery? orio; )
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

* tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Telegraph office.)

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.) (City or town.) \ (State.) /
/ gy o ~ N .
(Sign here) Mﬂ 26 ’,,7'.~,/\7‘."/.:"x'//~/f o Y. .CMQ\
/ 3 g m}q M
s

o~y ]
(City, town, or post office.) (State.)

(Nu; 1ber and street or rural route.)
over) Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




- VERIFYS



Legar Sent to:

Mrs Wancy Rates,
. Wahoo, Nebr.



: s

. .RAVE LO‘TION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OI

(Surname.) -(Number.)- (I'irst Name and Initials.)
..... VAR SN CE A 25 Dol s
(h‘mlc ) (Organizat¥on.)

'DATE OF BURIAL. . o 1 A e M e A M

PLACE OF BURIAL.. LA oA A :

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reférence

must s ecif clearly what r is used. ; — o
'ﬁ:ﬂvp yuu:;:. m-—:‘:s -:Jf-.ol_czuzu% "ﬁl:‘ 5
. Cf};_, &MJBU&QMW WE;{:EP_W@ 3 w ........

Was one fastened to name pur or
stake used as a grave arker?. C;CM .....................
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: 4

REPORTED BAG’. el J%ﬁﬁ. 8rs Farl

S0 O

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This pmf:on to he sent to Chief of Gr'ncs Pegletrmou Serviee,

E : = ¢ AU0U Bey



] 5 6 2273

1. S. Form -No. 1. . Hq. G. 38 . File
2. Soldier’s No. /
- / /
... Baten, 1416827, Rabert. KA. 7 . /
Surname (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials
GORT LU Lol e 1274h Inf. .

Cemetery
...... Depar.tx.n.e'n-t. 1
"'\ C{
Grave No. . Plot No. or Lctiex"‘
9. Name Peg?..... Cross?. ...~ ‘Headbyard?. .. .. Bottle?.....
Check Method of Ma?k nvi :
o 1 i

Mgiﬂe marks and des-
Big x > i



; \y

(i1 ® AL 20

\ i/ A = 7
4

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -~ i /- 4 X
A LETERTAL DIVISION (7 .
, OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
_Harlow  CeWe .
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Bates, Robert He, PVie 1764 - 110 2/21/21.
SERIAL NUMBGR ORGANIZATION
1416897 : Cos A, 127th Inf.
Date of death - 7/31/18,
TAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
L DATE March 17, 1921.
3-/3:21- L~
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mrs. Nancy Deavers, Mother ¥:
Address o) SR £ AT

Colon, Nebr,

5/ 709/LL



G.,R.5.

File llo.
From:
To:

Subject:

confirmation of

BODY DESCRIPTION _
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

Hy Ly ROGERS,
£}5'L[>‘C"€!{L[ -}});ff Quartemasiter GeneralfliS. A,
Coile EunAt /=2 ) : &7/&/&4,-6/‘*4* (/-j
OT AR DA R O g LN Lf- — 2 ! L}(.)
“? “Y 3764 o
JLI\’
~Kn N0 110 7 1%] é, 8 .at.c.
TYREp, BY ¢ IaWe - . {
. i 7 4 Ree'd B & B 1 ']F'r A i“(

Form 8-W-A=0
Information reduested of A.G.0.

e

WAR. DEPARTHENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington

Date 2/21/21.
Requistration, _l

The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S. Amyj (Cemééerial D;vision)

The Adjutant General of *He Army, '6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,Cs

Information reduired for é.R.S.

1. It is requested thet t%c items checked below be completed, Reduest

all infrsmation shown.

7/31/18. 04

DWRIA.{%&

a, Surname Batesd /v f, Date of death

Christian name Hobert-Hemery— - g. Camse of death

or (Robert H.) g !
1416897 0 A~ h,

c. Serial Number Authority {C.0.#)

4
“Emergency dddres"!&ﬂt € feeored

Genil., 7y7ea e ‘t...( /J«"l“ t“

d. Organization Co. 4, 127th Inf OK—=

” T ﬁ—\-
6. Rank EVie O.Nf )744T%lutlongh1p0# iij14¢ o= Neb
4 i ‘)} /‘ ( /L‘_f ‘L,-'* (b— . ‘
. ENTAL CHARTS % ‘U

(See Physical roport of
& examination prior to enlisiment)
a, Age of enlistment _ B
S e WSS N &, Strike out teeth missing

1

o, Color of eyes
8 765432

upper right

L8] 0 3 ARS8 6.8

tment Made upper Jeft

¢, GColor of hair adjus

_Uim 31& 1924

'-ge_°.¢ r-:.-e
o se- "‘"""“'

f, Permanent narfile, Mo r

physical cefects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breakn)

Ylo3as608
lower left

b 76 F o 3 2
loWer righf

d. Height

e, Weight

FEr o2 1921 6 2>



-



oy /34 i?‘
| 502
Pours June 341219
WADE -
BRIS?

Retel R 6 poriod Pvt Robert I Datos 1416897 Co A 127th Inf

buried July 3lst 1918 grave 30 plot ¥3 JAmericam Battle Aves comotery Corsmme
of Brasles dspartnent Alsne commm mop reference 49 NE cooxiinates B 184 point
15 colon N 258 point 70 period Grave marked by name plate to which attachod
ldentification tag ome tag buried withd Dbody.

OFFICIAL

| KNIGHT
CalialONMEL Cony to &G — %
1500 L2y Q0 Uik e i i T oy
ACIsGu Sgte Dalys Beply to Te

Zel0epeie



il S L ettt T A S L et o e b . DAL SR RA A RL L A AU R MR R el FEERRERLLIELT
Forur 25 1 ' 2y . 2384—C.P PO M.Co— 15,000,000 11 1 18

- SeNBL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY
TELEGRAM s
RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SBUPPLY, A. E. P, o

79 NS 26 0B 7 (¥ *" }
BREST HUNE 1 1919 7S l
GRS | S '
TOURS /
R 6 WIRE GRAVE LOCATION ROBERT BATES 1110920 €O 4 127 T4
INF ' '
3
WADE ;
[0




G.R.8. Form 1 ‘ . : . e /307/7 ‘

Classification

Adjustment CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

Pate-.

MENMORANDUMs of
Tos Registration Files Sube-Section,
Subjecty Adjustments made on Registration Files,

1. Charges as checked have been made in the R gistration Files which
will necessitate a®@rrespondirg change in the Glassﬂ‘?catmn I‘1lesq

g T MO
4

ADD. 47D,

CORR. DATA ,‘._;’ COFR, | DATA
File Number | 'jm;e__,of Bunal
Name .__!Jla,uﬂawqivﬁe bJ 1:1.‘-'}_1 ?
Gerial Number } Puwitial Ioforration v
Rank |Nearest Relative
Orgarizaticn { Notified Nearest Relative v
Cause_of Death _Rlue Card thrown out 2al
pate of Death ! Thite Card set up
Casualty Cablegram tumber JEE AL

i o

0.K, Alphabetical Files i GRS 0

0¥ Orpenization-Files-

O Ke-Btate Fileg 4

/1 [,\ iy J.""

/ o
W 4 C" /

o ST S £, 05 B0 SR N L.!‘.ML_
‘_[C.Ems.t ery_Audit Department
) Iryestigation & A d,ws.tre,nt ,erL

\ il A}
BY Ll et A

’ Cards att#ached.

N&=7739 /MB




